https://ounceofprevention.webex.com/ounceofprevention/j.php?MTID=m9d8a7223ca7f515bb316ab

Home Visiting Task Force Meeting
April 23, 2018
1:00-2:30pm
Ounce of Prevention Fund
33 W. Monroe, 24" Floor, Chicago, IL 60603
Board Rooms East and West

2800 Montvale Drive, Springfield, IL 62704
Board Room

Conference Line: 1-650-429-3300 Access Code: 634 215 080

WebEx Link:

VI.

f2e879ad59

Welcome and Introductions
Diana Rauner

Severe Maternal Morbidity and Maternal and Infant Mortality in lllinois*
Andrea Palmer

Home Visiting Program Status

e MIECHV: Lesley Schwartz

e ISBE: Penny Smith

e DHS: Labraya Harris

e Head Start/Early Head Start: Donna Emmons

HV/EI Collaboration Recommendations*
Karen Berman

Home Visiting Pilot Updates

[llinois Family Connects: Laurie Roxworthy

I-PPYC-HV: Jaime Russell*

Rush Home Visiting Initiative: Rose Gallagher

Home Visiting for Homeless Families: Shawanda Jennings

Wrap Up and Next Steps
Gaylord Gieseke

1:00

1:10

1:40

1:55

2:10

2:25


https://ounceofprevention.webex.com/ounceofprevention/j.php?MTID=m9d8a7223ca7f515bb316abf2e879ad59
https://ounceofprevention.webex.com/ounceofprevention/j.php?MTID=m9d8a7223ca7f515bb316abf2e879ad59

