Home Visiting Task Force Meeting April 23rd, 2018 1:00-2:30pm Ounce of Prevention Fund

33 W. Monroe, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL 60603 Board Rooms East and West

2800 Montvale Drive, Springfield, IL 62704 Board Room

Conference Line: 1-650-429-3300 Access Code: 634 215 080

WebEx Link:

$\frac{https://ounceofprevention.webex.com/ounceofprevention/j.php?MTID=m9d8a7223ca7f515bb316ab}{f2e879ad59}$

ı.	Welcome and Introductions Diana Rauner	1:00
II.	Severe Maternal Morbidity and Maternal and Infant Mortality in Illinois* Andrea Palmer	1:10
III.	 Home Visiting Program Status MIECHV: Lesley Schwartz ISBE: Penny Smith DHS: Labraya Harris Head Start/Early Head Start: Donna Emmons 	1:40
IV.	HV/EI Collaboration Recommendations* Karen Berman	1:55
V.	 Home Visiting Pilot Updates Illinois Family Connects: Laurie Roxworthy I-PPYC-HV: Jaime Russell* Rush Home Visiting Initiative: Rose Gallagher Home Visiting for Homeless Families: Shawanda Jennings 	2:10
VI.	Wrap Up and Next Steps Gaylord Gieseke	2:25